
 
 
The San Antonio Nathan Shock Center Research Development Core announces 
the availability of pilot project grants for work performed by the SA Shock Center cores. 
The following cores are available to provide services (see 
https://nathanshock.barshop.uthscsa.edu/cores/research-development/rfa-support-core-
service/): 
 

• Aging Animal Models and Longevity Assessment Core (Jim Nelson, PhD, 
nelson@uthscsa.edu, Adam Salmon, PhD, salmona@uthscsa.edu) 

• Analytical Pharmacology and Drug Evaluation Core (Brett Ginsburg, PhD, 
ginsburg@uthscsa.edu, Marisa Lopez-Cruzan, PhD lopezcruzan@uthscsa.edu) 

• Cellular and Integrated Physiology of Aging Core (Xianlin Han, PhD, 
hanx@uthscsa.edu, Elizabeth Fernandez, PhD, fernandeze@uthscsa.edu) 

• Pathology Core (Yuji Ikeno, MD, PhD, ikeno@uthscsa.edu) 
 
For questions about whether your project can be assisted by any of our cores please 
contact the appropriate core leaders listed above. For general questions contact Peter 
J. Hornsby, PhD, Research Development Core Leader, hornsby@uthscsa.edu. 
 
One-page proposals and proposed budgets, developed in conjunction with the above 
core leaders, may be submitted any time; in any case please submit by July 31 for 
possible start dates beginning August 1. 

 

CALL FOR APPLICATIONS: 

 Pilot Project Grants,   
San Antonio Nathan Shock Center 
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